Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



World Wide Touch Technology (Holdings) Limited

世達科技(控股)有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 1282)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT

This is a voluntary announcement made by World Wide Touch Technology (Holdings) Limited (the "**Company**", together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**"). The purpose of this announcement is to keep the shareholders and potential investors of the Company informed of the latest developments of the Group.

The board of directors of the Company (the "**Board**") is pleased to announce that following the maiden launch of FingerQ, the Group's patented biometric security software platform and PrivacQ, the Group's patented biometric communication devices (collectively, the "**FingerQ Products**") in Hong Kong on 23 July 2013, these products are now available for sale at two retail chain stores in Hong Kong namely, "Broadway", which principally sells electronic and electrical appliances and "Fotomax", which principally provides photofinishing services.

Outside of Hong Kong, the Group also plans to launch the FingerQ Products in the Asian region including Singapore and Taiwan.

The FingerQ Products have gained global recognition in the world's leading technology exhibitions, including 2013 Consumer Electronics Show, 2013 Mobile World Congress and 2013 Mobile Asia Expo. The Group believes that the FingerQ Products will successfully address the growing demand for internet privacy and data security technologies and accordingly, the Group will focus and develop the lines of products based on these patented technologies in the coming years. The Board believes that the launch of the FingerQ Products at major retail chain stores will allow the Group to expand its footprints in Asia and with a hope to have more footprints around the globe in the coming years.

By order of the Board World Wide Touch Technology (Holdings) Limited Wong Kwok Fong Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 16 September 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Wong Kwok Fong, Ms. Ching Pui Yi, and Mr. Tan Hui Kiat and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Wong Chun Bong, Professor Lee Kwok On, Matthew and Mr. Chan Wai.